RESOLUTION 2022-9

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF OZARK, FRANKLIN COUNTY, STATE OF ARKANSAS, A RESOLUTION ENTITLED:

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor to trade lands owned by the City of Ozark with Franklin County.

WHEREAS, the Franklin County Quorum Court has appropriated funds to build a Solar Array to benefit the citizens of Frankli County; and

WHEREAS, The City of Ozark owns land on Marts Drive that adjoins Franklin County property to the west that is also located on Marts Drive, and is better suited for the Solar Array Project; and

WHEREAS, The City of Ozark has agreed to trade their parcel of land, acre for acre, with a parcel of land owned by Franklin County that is to the east; and

THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council to allow the Mayor to execute the said agreement to trade land with the Franklin County as described above. Supporting documentation attached.

THIS RESOLUTION ADOPTED IN REGULAR SESSION SEPTEMBER 12, 2022.

00 APPROVE

Róxie Hall, Mayor

••

ATTESTED:

Susan Stevens, Clerk